OIPEJO	1
( NOV 0 4 2002 ) 11-07-2	/ 002
DAM PTO-1598	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings to to Tab settings to to tab settings to tab setting tab settings to tab settings tab settings to tab settings to tab settings	570 • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1-4-02 MICHNEL & BELONCER	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>OYNARIC CCOSURES</u> CORP.
7-25-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	1 2062
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕼 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Box 1296, STRTION Main
C Security Agreement Change of Name	
Ü Other	City: CORNWALL State: CMT. ZIP: KEH 50
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No
Additional numbers attac	thed? Tyes II No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: Box 1151	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number;</li> </ul>
NLEXANDRIA, ONTARIO	
- City:State:ZIP: Koc ino	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
8/08/2002 GTUN11 00000211 10206295 DO NOT USE 1 FC:581 40.00 0P	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $e_{\pi} = 25 / o_{\pi}^{2}$
Charles and the	PATENT REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0314

•

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, <u>MICHAEL B. BELANGER</u> of <u>CORNWALL</u>, <u>ONTARIO</u>, <u>CANADA</u> whose full post office address is <u>201 MERCIER AVE</u>., <u>CORNWALL</u>, <u>ONTARIO</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, <u>K6K 1L5</u>; have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>KEYLESS ROLLING GRILL</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on

, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on  $\int \partial u + \gamma = \int \partial z$  and

Whereas, <u>DYNAMIC CLOSURES CORP.</u> of <u>CORNWALL</u>, <u>ONTARIO</u>, <u>CANADA</u> whose full post office address is <u>DYNAMIC CLOSURES CORP.</u>, <u>P.O. BOX 1296</u>, <u>STATION MAIN</u>, <u>CORNWALL</u>, <u>ONTARIO</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, <u>K6K 5V4</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>dollar (<u>\$1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said<u>MICHAEL B. BELANGER</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said<u>DYNAMIC CLOSURES CORP</u>. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said <u>DYNAMIC CLOSURES CORP</u>, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not be made.

Michael B. BELANGER

Executed this 5 day of ,2002 , at City of CORNINALL, by MICHAEL B. BELANGER Before me personally appeared said MICHAEL B. BELANGER \_\_\_\_ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5 day of

(seal)

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**